Republic of the Philippines DAVAO ORIENTAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC (DORECO) City of Mati, Davao Oriental

INVITATION TO BID

The Davao Oriental Electric Cooperative, Inc. (DORECO) invites interested bidders to bid for the following:

Lot No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget of the Contract (VAT Inclusive)	Cost of Bid Documents (non- refundable)	Bids Security	Delivery/Completion Schedule from the date of the Notice to Proceed
1	Supply and Delivery of KWH-Meter, Electromechanical, Single Phase, 240V, 60Hz, 2W, 10(60)A	PhP 5,580,000.00 (CAPEX)	PhP 10,000	PhP 111,600	30 days
2	Supply, Delivery and Installation of SF6 High Voltage Power Circuit Breaker, Dead Tank, 72.5 KV, 60H, 2000A	PhP 2,700,000.00 (CAPEX)	PhP 5,000	PhP 54,000	90 days
3	Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of 5 MVA Power Transformer in Cateel Substation	PhP 22,412,000.00 (CAPEX)	PhP 25,000	PhP 448,240	240 days

Activities	Date and Time	Venue
Purchase of Bid Documents	October 24-Nov. 3, 2017 (8:00 A.M5:00 P.M.)	BAC Secretariat
Pre Bid Conference	Nov. 3, 2017 Lot 1 & 2 - 11:00 A.M. Lot 3 - 2:00 PM	DORECO Board Room
Deadline for Submission and Opening of Bids	November 16, 2017 Lot 1 & 2 - 10:00 A.M. Lot 3 – 2:00 PM	DORECO Board Room

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of Bids, Post Qualification and Award of Contract shall be in accordance with the IRR-RA 10531(2017) of the Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for ECs.

Attendance to the Pre-Bid Conference is compulsory and failure to attend the same is a ground for disqualification. Complete details of the projects are indicated in the bid documents which will be made available to prospective bidders at the BAC Secretariat, DORECO Main Office, City of Mati, Davao Oriental upon payment of the annual accreditation fee and the non-refundable bidding fee.

DORECO assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids. DORECO reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid, and to annul the bidding process and reject all Bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

Please address all communications to the BAC Secretariat thru Ann or Jeni, DORECO Madang, City of Mati, Davao Oriental, Telefax No. (087) 388-3112, or e-mail us at <u>doreco_email@yahoo.com</u>

(Sgd.) ENGR. FERDINAND P. HERNAEZ Chairman, BAC – DORECO